
West Chester (4-0, 4-0 PSAC East) -vs- Bloomsburg (3-2, 3-2 PSAC East)
3/27/2021 at Bloomsburg, Pa. (Steph Pettit Stadium)

 
 

 
 
West Chester Goals: Kelly Baumann (4); Meg O'Donnell (2); Trisha Baud (1); Tara Morrissey (1); Lindsay Monigle (1); Taylor O'Brien (1) 
Assists: Tatum Altman (2); Lindsay Monigle (2); Drew McKinney (1); Tara Morrissey (1) 
 
Bloomsburg Goals: Abby Bergman (2); Anna Dempsey (1); Abby Kalish (1); Kelsey Kilgallon (1); Kelsey Clauss (1); Kate Roberts (1);
Madison Coyle (1) 
Assists: Abby Kalish (1); Kelsey Clauss (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Steph Pettit Stadium
Penalties: Allie Ward 2nd/27:15; TEAM 2nd/02:32; Hannah Stanislawczyk 2nd/00:31; Allison Bardman 2nd/00:07
Officials: Barbara Martinchio; Jill Mack; Ruth Rineer; Mary Raskob

Date: 3/27/2021
Attendance: 86

Score 1 2 Total
West Chester 4 6 10
Bloomsburg 6 2 8

Shots 1 2 Total
West Chester 16 8 24
Bloomsburg 11 10 21

Shots On Goal
West Chester 11 6 17
Bloomsburg 10 6 16

Saves
West Chester 4 4 8
Bloomsburg 7 0 7

Turnovers
West Chester 11 14 25
Bloomsburg 13 12 25

Clears 1 2 Total

West Chester 9-12
12-
14 21-26

Bloomsburg 9-13
10-
11 19-24

Ground Balls
West Chester 13 14 27
Bloomsburg 9 13 22

Draw Controls
West Chester 5 5 10
Bloomsburg 6 4 10

Free-Position Shots
West Chester 3 3 6
Bloomsburg 3 4 7

Fouls
West Chester 0 0 0
Bloomsburg 0 0 0



West Chester 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 4 Molly Reinhart 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 0 0
D 7 Lexi Einsig 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0
A 8 Tatum Altman 0 2 2 3 2 3 1 0 0-1 0
D 10 Claire Dennis 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
M 12 Drew McKinney 0 1 1 2 1 0 3 3 0
M 14 Hannah Stanislawczyk 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0-1 0
M 15 Trisha Baud 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 2 0
A 16 Tara Morrissey 1 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
M 19 Lindsay Monigle 1 2 3 3 2 5 1 0 0-1 0
M 22 Kelly Baumann 4 0 4 5 2 2 1 0 2-2 0
D 25 Julia Rossi 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0
GK 42 Julianne Clemens 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

9 Meg O'Donnell 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
13 Allie Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Taylor O'Brien 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Helen Kreschollek 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
27 Gillian Peters 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Grace Frasso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jessica Gorr 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Totals 10 6 16 24 27 25 19 10 3-6 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Julianne Clemens 30:00 6 4
40 Jessica Gorr 30:00 2 4 W



Bloomsburg 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Anna Dempsey 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 2 0
A 3 Kelsey Kilgallon 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 1-3 0
M 4 Kelsey Clauss 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
D 9 Erin Gingrich 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0
D 10 Tiffany Diachynsky 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0
D 13 Erika Biehl 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
A 15 Abby Bergman 2 0 2 6 0 6 0 2 0
D 20 Lana Paulo 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0
A 21 Kate Roberts 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
D 27 Faith Duffy 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
M 28 Allison Bardman 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0
GK 99 Angela DiPasquale 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0

2 Abby Kalish 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
6 Haley Williams 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
8 Cassidy Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
16 Taylor Henderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Madison Coyle 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
26 Amanda Stoll 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0-1 0

Totals 8 2 10 21 22 25 19 10 4-7 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Angela DiPasquale 60:00 10 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WCU BLOOM-W
1st 27:23 Kelsey Clauss (3) Unassisted 0 1
1st 24:32 Kelly Baumann (5) Tatum Altman 1 1
1st 21:33 Lindsay Monigle (9) Unassisted 2 1
1st 21:14 Abby Kalish (5) Unassisted 2 2
1st 19:48 Anna Dempsey (13) Unassisted 2 3
1st 15:37 Kelsey Kilgallon (5) Unassisted 2 4
1st 14:15 Kelly Baumann (6) Lindsay Monigle 3 4
1st 13:41 Abby Bergman (10) Abby Kalish 3 5
1st 12:00 Trisha Baud (11) Tara Morrissey 4 5
1st 03:49 Madison Coyle (1) Unassisted 4 6
2nd 28:39 Abby Bergman (11) Kelsey Clauss 4 7
2nd 26:05 Kate Roberts (7) (UP) Unassisted 4 8
2nd 23:58 Kelly Baumann (7) Unassisted 5 8
2nd 22:36 Meg O'Donnell (2) Tatum Altman 6 8
2nd 20:26 Kelly Baumann (8) Unassisted 7 8
2nd 17:49 Meg O'Donnell (3) Unassisted 8 8
2nd 12:11 Tara Morrissey (5) Drew McKinney 9 8
2nd 11:27 Taylor O'Brien (2) Lindsay Monigle 10 8

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 27:15 WCU Allie Ward YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:32 WCU TEAM YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:31 WCU Hannah Stanislawczyk YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:07 BLOOM-W Allison Bardman YELLOW CARD


